

## **CITY OF WHITTIER HARBOR**

P.O. Box 639 Whittier, Alaska 99693 Phone: (907) 472-2327, Ext. 7 Email: harbor@whittieralaska.gov



## **HOIST USE POLICY AND AGREEMENT • WMC 12.04.080**

A hydraulic hoist is located at the City of Whittier Harbor and is provided as a paid service. Please use the equipment and care with notify harbor personnel of any mechanical problems or safety hazards. Your <u>correct use</u> of the Hydraulic Hoist will ensure that we can continue to provide this service.

- Do not rotate boom past 360 degrees or lift any item over 1,000 pounds without specific permission from the Harbormaster.
- Watch for foot traffic and vehicles within your loading area.
- No one under the age of 18 is allowed to operate the hoist.
- When picking a load USE CAUTION! Do not raise the load so high that the weight ball touches the pulley. Do not put the winch into the boom.
- The power box for the hoist must be locked at all times when not in use. After using the hoist secure the winch-hook to strap on dock, lock power box in "off" position and return key to the Harbormasters Office.
- User must sign hoist use agreement before they can check out the key. Users will receive a briefing from the harbor staff on hoist operation.
- If the hoist key is lost, a fine of \$50.00 will be due to recover replacement costs.
- Violation of any of the above rules and policy is cause for denial of future use of hoist.
- Minimum 1 hour use @ \$43.53

**INDEMNIFICATION**: I agree to hold the City of Whittier harmless against any loss or damage to my vessel, including its equipment, gear, lines, articles or any other personal property attached or related to said vessel, resulting from my us of the Whittier Harbor hoist. The undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City of Whittier and the State of Alaska and their representatives and agents from any and all losses or claims, costs, damages, judgments, awards, expenses, or liability to any person arising from any injuries including but not limited to bodily injury or death or damages sustained by any person or property in consequence of any act or omission by the vessel or the vessel's owner or operator, or by the vessel's or owners agent, employee, customer, guest, invitee, licensee, or assignee in any way related, directly or indirectly, to the use of the City of Whittier Harbor or to this agreement.

Company Name:	:				
Printed Name:				Phone #:	
Vessel Name: Vessel AK or Doc # or ADF&G #:					
Address:			City:	State:	Zip:
Wharfage:	Fish:	lbs.	Commercial:	lbs.	Other:
START TIME:	START TIME:		END TIME:		L:
Signature:		Date:			